

4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONCRETING OF POB. (CATIGBIAN)-AMBUAN-SAGASA(BALILIHAN) ROAD AT BALILIHAN, BOHOL					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
A.1.1(8)	2.00	MONTH	PROVISION OF FIELD OFFICE FOR THE ENGINEER(RENTAL BASIS)	8,000.00	16,000.00
B.4(1)	0.26	KM.	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	38,000.00	9,880.00
B.5	1.00	EACH	PROJECT BILLBOARD/SIGNBOARD(8' x 8')	6,429.70	6,429.70
B.7	1.00	L.S.	OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM	5,997.00	5,997.00
B.9	1.00	L.S.	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	78,232.59	78,232.59
100(1)	0.16	HA.	CLEARING & GRUBBING	211,000.00	33,760.00
102(2)	731.12	CU.M.	SURPLUS COMMON EXCAVATION(ROADWAY & SIDE DITCH)	198.00	144,761.76
103(1)B	8.36	CU.M.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, SOFT ROCK(FOR SLOPE PROTECTION FOUNDATION)	457.00	3,820.52
103(6)A	34.02	CU.M.	PIPE CULVERTS AND DRAIN EXCAVATION(COMMON SOIL)	305.00	10,376.10
104(2)A	48.93	CU.M.	EMBANKMENT FROM BORROW(COMMON MATERIAL)	637.00	31,168.41
105(1)A	1,134.00	SQ.M.	SUBGRADE PREPARATION(COMMON MATERIAL)	21.00	23,814.00
200(1)	615.67	CU.M.	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE, 0.20M.THK(INCLUDES SHOULDERING)	1,003.80	618,009.55
311(1)C 1	1,586.00	SQ.M.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT(UNREINFORCED) -0.23M THK, 14 DAYS	1,785.40	2,831,644.40